

Ø

SLP(C)No. 24635 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24635/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2003 in CMWP 1392/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. ITC LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. CUSTOMS & CENTRAL EXCISE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder be filed within three weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav) (V. P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master